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(156.07) (1) Any person violating this chapter or any rule 
or regulation of the board relating to its subject matter, shall 
be fined not less than * * * fifty nor more than • * • 
two hundred dollars, or imprisoned not less than • * thir-
ty days nor more than * • • three months. 

SEartort 2. A new subsection is added to section 156.04, a 
new section is added to the statutes, and a new subsection is added 
to section 156.07 of the statutes to read : (156.04) (5) Where 
a licensee from another state makes application to be admitted 
to practice without examination, he shall satisfy the board that 
he has the qualifications required of all Wisconsin licensees and 
shall submit such proof as the board may require that his qualifi-
cations are at least equal to those of persons practicing this pro-
fession in this state. 

156.066 The state board of health shall enforce the provisions 
of this chapter and shall make and enforce reasonable rules and 
regulations respecting the transportation of the dead, the prep-
aration and embalming of the dead and necessary sanitary regu-
lations governing all mortuaries, funeral homes and undertak-
ing establishments. 

(156.07) (3) The board shall have power to revoke any li-
cense granted by it for unprofessional conduct, fraud in obtain-
ing the license, misrepresentation of any kind, or the paying of 
a commission to any person either directly or indirectly for the 
purpose of obtaining authority to dispose of dead human bodies. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect July 31, 1930. 
Approved August 9, 1929. 

No. 713, A.] 	 [Published August 10, 1929. 

CHAPTER 377. 

AN ACT to appropriate sums of money therein named to the 
Chicago, Milwaukee, St. Paul & Pacific Railroad company and 
the Chicago & Northwestern Railroad company to satisfy judg-
ments for costs against the state. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is appropriated from the general fund to 

the Chicago, Milwaukee, St. Paul & Pacific Railroad company 
the sum of forty-four dollars and twenty-five cents, and to the 
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Chicago & Northwestern Railroad company the sum of one thou-
sand six hundred sixty-four dollars and fifty cents to satisfy 
judgments for costs rendered in favor of said companies against 
the State of Wisconsin in the Cab Curtain cases reported in 272 
U. S. 605. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved August 9, 1929. 

No. 744, A.] 	 [Published August 10, 1929. 

CHAPTER 378. 

AN ACT to permit and regulate parking of automobiles of state 
officials and state employes at the state capitol at the curb on 

the capitol park sides of the four streets surrounding the cap-
itol square. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. All state officials and state employes including 

members of the legislature, while on official business at the state 
capitol, shall have the right to park their personally owned or 
state owned automobiles at the curb on the capitol park side of 
the four streets surrounding said capitol park when they have 
attached to them metal tags furnished by the superintendent of 
public property. Such automobiles shall not be subject to any 
police or city ordinance of the city of Madison limiting the length 
of time which automobiles can be so parked in such public streets 
in said city. 

SECTION 2. It shall be the duty of the superintendent of pub-
lic property to furnish suitable metal tags for that purpose to 
all state officials and state employes at the state capitol, including 
members of the legislature, for their personally owned or state 
owned automobiles. 

SECTION 3. The superintendent of public property shall have 
the power to prescribe regulations, not inconsistent with this act, 
governing the parking of automobiles in the four driveways lead-
ing in to the capitol and to designate areas therein where parking 
may be prohibited ; provided, however, that space shall be specifi-
cally assigned as a parking area for the cars of members of the 
legislature during regular and special sessions. 


